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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 1    GENERAL FUND                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             10       6101         CASH IN BANK                            148,853.02         4,540,627.24
             10       6102         CASH IN PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT           234,121.02         1,932,949.55
             10       6105         CASH IN SICK/RETIRE ESCROW                     .00            30,000.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            382,974.04         6,503,576.79 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             10       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00           973,920.46
             10       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                     21,807.09            -1,921.75
             10       7461         ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE          -21,479.53           -19,458.66
             10       7471         FEDERAL TAX WITHHELD PAYABLE                   .00        -1,016,664.48
             10       7472         FICA WITHHELD PAYABLE                          .00                16.24
             10       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    -23,109.59           402,693.20
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -22,782.03           338,585.01 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             10       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -1,443,394.21       -16,699,551.10
             10       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                  1,060,092.61        10,331,878.50
             10       8742         COMMITTED - SICK LEAVE PAYABLE                 .00           -71,796.00
             10       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             23,109.59          -402,693.20
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                     -360,192.01        -6,842,161.80 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                 -382,974.04        -6,503,576.79 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 2    SPECIAL REVENUE                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             20       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -225,231.13            50,907.28
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -225,231.13            50,907.28 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             20       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00            -1,788.12
             20       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                    -13,014.36            70,678.13
             20       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     73,253.90           236,664.25
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        60,239.54           305,554.26 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             20       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -378,540.23        -4,771,549.00
             20       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    616,785.72         4,651,751.71
             20       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            -73,253.90          -236,664.25
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      164,991.59          -356,461.54 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  225,231.13           -50,907.28 



BATH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 10

Report generated: 05/03/2023 08:07
User:             9025bcom
Program ID:       glbalsht

Page      3

                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 21   DISTRICT ACTIVITY FD (ANNUAL)                                   FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             21       6101         CASH IN BANK                             -2,491.44           110,066.91
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             -2,491.44           110,066.91 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             21       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                     -7,347.10            -8,131.48
             21       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     -7,653.11             3,492.49
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -15,000.21            -4,638.99 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             21       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                           -739.00          -158,980.14
             21       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     10,577.54            57,044.71
             21       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT              7,653.11            -3,492.49
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       17,491.65          -105,427.92 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                    2,491.44          -110,066.91 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 25   SPEC REV - STUDENT ACTIVITY                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             25       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           210,062.81
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           210,062.81 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             25       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00          -210,062.81
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -210,062.81 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -210,062.81 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 310  CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             31       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           353,808.75
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           353,808.75 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             31       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00           -89,753.00
             31       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00          -179,506.00
             31       8738         RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT                 .00           -84,549.75
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -353,808.75 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -353,808.75 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 320  BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY)                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             32       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -385,165.00          -130,625.51
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -385,165.00          -130,625.51 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             32       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00        -1,288,304.00
             32       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    385,165.00         1,724,661.70
             32       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00           -64,301.92
             32       8738         RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT                 .00          -241,430.27
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      385,165.00           130,625.51 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  385,165.00           130,625.51 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 360  CONSTRUCTION FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             36       6101         CASH IN BANK                                721.75        12,200,978.70
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                721.75        12,200,978.70 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             36       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                           .00              -749.00
             36       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                      7,500.00             7,500.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                         7,500.00             6,751.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             36       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -14,363.29       -12,742,663.27
             36       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     13,641.54           570,315.95
             36       8735         RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1                  .00           -27,882.38
             36       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             -7,500.00            -7,500.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       -8,221.75       -12,207,729.70 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                     -721.75       -12,200,978.70 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 400  DEBT SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

FUND BALANCE
             40       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00        -1,339,496.70
             40       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                           .00         1,339,496.70
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00                  .00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00                  .00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 51   FOOD SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             51       6101         CASH IN BANK                             93,694.70         2,753,845.70
             51       6171         INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION                    .00             5,554.90
             51       6400O        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00           125,107.28
             51       6400P        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00           116,280.29
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             93,694.70         3,000,788.17 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             51       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00              -100.00
             51       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                           .00                 -.10
             51       7541O        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00          -305,750.92
             51       7541P        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00          -891,981.11
             51       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    -81,694.45           143,686.54
             51       7700O        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00          -119,216.66
             51       7700P        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00          -184,380.25
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -81,694.45        -1,357,742.50 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             51       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -260,212.68        -4,182,240.40
             51       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    166,517.98         1,422,940.17
             51       8737O        RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00           299,860.03
             51       8737P        RESTRICTED-OTHER                               .00           960,081.07
             51       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             81,694.45          -143,686.54
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -12,000.25        -1,643,045.67 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  -93,694.70        -3,000,788.17 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 52   CHILD CARE                                                      FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             52       6101         CASH IN BANK                              4,579.01           209,203.13
             52       6400O        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            27,937.46
             52       6400P        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            42,249.99
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                              4,579.01           279,390.58 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             52       7541O        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00           -72,516.35
             52       7541P        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00          -108,725.27
             52       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                       -300.00               500.00
             52       7700O        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00           -30,061.82
             52       7700P        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00           -52,046.73
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                          -300.00          -262,850.17 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             52       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                         -6,790.80          -241,078.45
             52       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                      2,211.79            31,875.32
             52       8737O        RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00            74,640.71
             52       8737P        RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION                       .00           118,522.01
             52       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT                300.00              -500.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       -4,279.01           -16,540.41 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   -4,579.01          -279,390.58 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 53   PRESCHOOL                                                       FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             53       6101         CASH IN BANK                                276.18             1,390.33
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                276.18             1,390.33 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             53       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                           -360.00            -2,640.00
             53       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                         83.82             1,249.67
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                         -276.18            -1,390.33 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                     -276.18            -1,390.33 



BATH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 10

Report generated: 05/03/2023 08:07
User:             9025bcom
Program ID:       glbalsht

Page     12

                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 TRUST/AGENCY FUNDS                                              FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             70       6101         CASH IN BANK                                 12.76            44,737.94
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                 12.76            44,737.94 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             70       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                            -12.76           -44,737.94
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                          -12.76           -44,737.94 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                      -12.76           -44,737.94 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 8    GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             80       6201         LAND                                           .00           518,316.60
             80       6211         LAND IMPROVEMENTS                              .00         1,131,210.27
             80       6212         ACCUM DEPR LAND IMPROVEMENTS                   .00          -986,285.45
             80       6221         BUILDINGS & BLDING IMPROVEMENT                 .00        46,098,680.31
             80       6222         ACCUM DEPR BLDG IMPROVMENTS                    .00       -14,463,675.71
             80       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00           997,076.28
             80       6232         ACCUM DEPR TECHNOLOGY EQUIP                    .00          -619,392.07
             80       6241         VEHICLES                                 49,499.00         4,656,374.19
             80       6242         ACCUM DEPR VEHICLES                            .00        -3,322,136.51
             80       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                        95,687.99           992,266.27
             80       6252         ACCUM DEPR GENERAL EQUIP                       .00          -764,386.73
             80       6261         CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS              3,000,000.00         3,029,360.33
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                          3,145,186.99        37,267,407.78 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             80       8710         INVESTMENTS GOVERNMENTAL ASSET       -3,145,186.99       -37,238,778.45
             80       8711         INVESTMENT BUSINESS ASSETS                     .00           -28,629.33
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                   -3,145,186.99       -37,267,407.78 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                               -3,145,186.99       -37,267,407.78 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 81   FOOD SERVICE ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             81       6221         BUILDINGS & BLDING IMPROVEMENT                 .00           308,000.00
             81       6222         ACCUM DEPR BLDG IMPROVMENTS                    .00           -86,753.33
             81       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00             5,037.00
             81       6232         ACCUM DEPR TECHNOLOGY EQUIP                    .00            -2,459.37
             81       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00            35,895.00
             81       6242         ACCUM DEPR VEHICLES                            .00           -33,245.00
             81       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00           616,188.39
             81       6252         ACCUM DEPR GENERAL EQUIP                       .00          -545,523.97
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           297,138.72 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             81       8711         INVESTMENT BUSINESS ASSETS                     .00          -297,138.72
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -297,138.72 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -297,138.72 
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